
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
Home matches are BOLD and played Tatum Ridge Golf Links 

 

DATE DAY OPPONENT COURSE TIME 
PM 

Aug. 28 Thurs. Lakewood Ranch Prep Tatum Ridge 3:30 
Sept. 5 Fri. Sarasota Christian Tatum Ridge 3:30 
Sept. 9 Tues. ODA Bobby Jones 4:00 

Sept. 11 Thurs. Gulf Coast Heat Tatum Ridge 3:30 
Sept. 16 Tues. TCA TBD TBD 
Sept. 18 Thurs. Bradenton Christian, Lakewood 

Ranch Prep 
Bradenton Country 

Club 
3:30 

Sept. 23 Tues. West Florida Conference 
Match  

Tatum Ridge 3:30 

Sept. 30 Tues. Sarasota Christian Tatum Ridge 3:30 
Oct. 2 Thurs. Gulf Coast Heat Tatum Ridge 3:30 
Oct. 9 Thurs. Imagine School North Port Capri Isles (Venice) 3:30 

Oct. 16 Thurs. Lakewood Ranch Prep Tatum Ridge 3:00 
  Districts   

 

Head Coach: Mick Fallis        

 

2025 Golf 

 


